LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF SENECA NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town Board of the Town of Seneca on the 15th day of August 2023 at 7:30 pm at the Seneca Town Hall, 3675 Flint Rd. Stanley, New York regarding the adoption of a Local Law which would permit the Town Board to place a Moratorium on the approval of Event Venues as Home-Based Businesses within the Town of Seneca.

Any resident of the Town of Seneca shall be entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such a public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for review at the Town of Seneca Town Hall, 3675 Flint Road. Stanley, New York.

This by resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Seneca. Haley S. Eagley, Town Clerk